management labour and employment law

August 9, 2024

E-Filing

Ms Catherine Gilbert

Registrar

Ontario Labour Relations Board
505 University Avenue, 2nd Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2P1

Dear Ms Gilbert:

Reply to Carl W. Peterson
Toronto Office

LSE GLOBAL

Alliance of Employers' Counsel Worldwide

tel 905.972.6870 | email CPeterson@filion.on.ca

Reply to Danny Parker
Toronto Office

tel 416.408.5518 | email dparker@filion.on.ca

Re:  Metropolitan Toronto Apartment Builders Association and Labourers’ International

Union of North America, Local 183 - OLRB File Number 0781-24-R

We are counsel to the Applicant with respect to the above-noted matter.

Pursuant to the Board’s decision of July 24, 2024, the Applicant confirms that the Notice to Employers
attached to that decision has been published in the following publications on the noted dates:

The Daily Commercial News (August 6, 2024)
The Toronto Star (August 7, 2024)

The Guelph Mercury Tribune (August 1, 2024)
www.muskokaregion.com (August 1,2024)
Peterborough Examiner (August 2, 2024)

Furthermore, pursuant to paragraph 11 of the July 24, 2024 decision, the Applicant confirms that it has
sent a copy of the decision together with a blank “Employer Filing, Application for Accreditation,
Construction Industry” (Form A-94) and a blank “Accreditation: List of Employees” to the employers on
the List of Employees. This letter constitutes confirmation of delivery to those employers.

Yours truly,

Danny Panter
Carl W. Peterson/
Danny Parker

CWP/DP/gr
c. Client

Filion Wakely Thorup Angeletti LLP www.filion.on.ca

Toronto London

Bay Adelaide Centre 252 Pall Mall Street, Suite 100

333 Bay Street, Suite 2500, PO Box 44 London, Ontario N6A 5P6
Toronto, Ontario MsH 2R2 tel 519.433.7270 | fax 519.433.4453
tel 416.408.3221 | fax 416.408.4814 london@filion.on.ca

toronto@filion.on.ca

Hamilton

1King Street West, Suite 1201
Hamilton, Ontario L8P 1A4

tel 905.526.8904 | fax 905.577.0805
hamilton@filion.on.ca

Kitchener-Waterloo

137 Glasgow St, Suite 210
Office 165

Kitchener, Ontario N2G 4X8

tel 519.433.7270 | fax 519.433.4453
kitchener-waterloo@filion.on.ca
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